FRONTIER ADJUSTERS-GH

Phone: Fax:
File #: 261272
Cover Sheet Est ID: 13
Written by: CHERYL JACKSON - CHERYL@CRKAPPRAISALS.CO Insp Date: 4/20/2015
i 7 . .
s Niiber 261272 Vehicle Information
Owner: UNITED RENTALS - Insured 2R1Elnisatinhal 4300 Temet
43631 STERRA HWY V-[N 3HAJTSKN3CL538906 ‘
LANCASTER CA License Plate: 10917E1 CA
Phone (661) 948-2654 Unit #
Other # Color WHITE
Mileage 3,194
Ins Company Hubometer 0
File Handler . Prod Date:
Claim # : Engine/Transmission
Policy #
Date Of Loss  3/7/2015 Spd
Estimate Summary
Estimate Grand Total $ 39,969.97
Towing: $0.00 Less Deductible 0.00"
Agreed Price?  Yes Less Betterment Inc Tax 0.00~
Net Estimate Amt $  39,969.97
Damage Status: Repairable 36  Days To Repair
Memo

INTERNATIONAL TRACTOR IS A TOTAL LOSS. DAMAGES ALL OVER, RIGHT SIDE,
LEFT SIDE, BAD, SUSPENSION, AXLE AND STILL MORE SINCE WAS NOT TORN
TOWN. NADA SHOWS VALUE OF 41225.00 WITH OUT THE CRANE INCLUDED.

2012 International 4300 UNITED RENTALS Page | of |
Copyright ® TruckWriter 2013 User TD: 1 Print Date: 4/28/2015 10:13:10 AM 261272




FRONTIER ADJUSTERS-GH

Phone: Fax:
File #: 261272
Commercial Truck Damage Estimate B 12
Written by: CHERYL JACKSON - CHERYL@CRKAPPRAISALS.CO Insp Date: 4/20/2015
Owner: UNITED RENTALS - Insured Vehicle Information
43631 SIERRA HWY 2012 International 4300 Tractor
LANCASTER CA 93534 VIN 3HAJTSKN3CL538906

Phone (661) 948-2654  Other # License Plate: 10917E1 CA

Ins Company Unit #

File Handler Color WHITE

Claim # Mileage 3,194

Policy # Prod Date:

Date Of Loss  3/7/2015 Repair Days 36 Engine/Transmission

Spd
Line Damage Description Qty Operation Price Ea. MU Ext Price BMT BT  Labor Paint Sublet _l[j:::l
1 Bumper, Frt-Alum 1 Replace OEM 1,413.00 1.413.00 1.0 1.478.00
2 Brkt, Frt Bumper Mt LT 1 Replace OEM 163.27 163.27 04 189.27
3 Brkt, Frt Bumper Mt RT I Replace OEM 163.27 163.27 04 189.27
-+ Headlamp Assy RT 1 Replace OEM 526.65 526.65 0.7 572.15
Inc: Headlamp capsule assembly-HL Mount Panel.
5 Panel, Hood Top Repair Op 3.0 3.5 422,50
6 Gnll 1 Replace OEM 326.00 326.00 0.6 365.00
7 Gnll Frame | Replace OEM 995.00 995.00 1.0 1,060.00
8 Ext. Frt Fender RT Refinish Op Inc 2.0 130.00
9 Panel, Hood Fndr Side RT Refinish Op Inc 3.5 227.50
10 Filler. Fender Frt RT Refinish Op Inc 2.0 130.00
11 Radiator 1 Replace OEM 1,406.00 1.406.00 3.8 1.653.00
12 Condenser, A/C 1 Replace OEM 383.00 383.00 1.5 M 480.50
13 Radiator Supt, Upper 1 Replace OEM 265.35 265.35 2.0 395.35
14 Supt, Rad Side LT I Replace OEM 113.00 113.00 1.2 191.00
15 Supt, Rad Side RT 1 Replace OEM 113.00 113.00 1.2 191.00
16 Recharge A/C Inc Refrg 1 Replace New 35.00 35.00 1.4 M 126.00
17 Radiator Supt, Lwr 1 Replace OEM 292.00 292.00 4.7 597.50
18 A/C Line-Low Pressure 1 Replace OEM 187.00 187.00 1.0 M 252.00
19 Leaf Spring, Frt LT 1 Replace OEM 728.00 728.00 1.7 M 838.50
Overlap Note: 2.7 w/Axle removed deducted 1.0 = 1.7 allowed
2012 International 4300 UNITED RENTALS Claim # 347355 Page | of 4

Copyright © TruckWriter 2014 Version 3.1

l Last Update | 04/2015 |User ID: 1  File #261272

Print Date 4/28/2015



Line  Damage Description Qty Operation Price Ea. MU Ext Price BMT BT [ ahor Paint Sublet  Line

____________________________________________ Total
20 Leaf Spring, Frt RT 1 Replace OEM 728.00 728.00 1.7 M —83;5[;
Overlap Note: 2.7 w/Axle removed deducted 1.0 = 1.7 allowed
21 Hanger, Frt Spring LT 1 Replace OEM 145.00 145.00 24 M 301.00
22 Hanger, Frt Spring RT 1 Replace OEM 145.00 145.00 18 M 262.00
~ Overlap Note: (Spring removed) 2.4 Deducted 0.6 = 1.8 allowed B
23 Axle, Front 1 Replace OEM 2,400.00 2,400.00 145 M 3,342.50
24 Strg Arm, Tie Rod RT | Replace OEM 232.00 232.00 1.0 M 297.00
23 Step Plate, Lower-RT 1 Replace OEM 217.00 217.00 0.2 230.00
26 Muffler. Horizontal 1 Replace OEM 143.00 143.00 1.0 208.00
27 Exhaust Pipe, Front 1 Replace OEM 396.00 396.00 1.4 487.00
28 Exhaust Pipe, Mid 1 Replace OEM 445.00 445.00 1.0 510.00
29 Hanger, Exh Pipe 1 Replace OEM 35.00 35.00 0.3 54.50
30 Complete Interior-Cab R & I Operation 8.0 520.00
Includes R & I seats, kick panels, inner side trim panels, inner back cab panel, headliner, floor
cavering, sun visors. Does not include instrument panel, steering components, or modified add-ons.

31 Windshield Glass 1 Replace OEM 424.00 424.00 24 580.00
32 Roof Cap | Replace OEM 1,601.00 1,601.00 11.5 3.6 2,582.50
Overlap Note: 13.5 Base with Back Panel removed -2.0 = 11.5 allowed. Refinish base 4.0 -04 =36

allowed -
33 Dr Frame Opening LT 1 Replace OEM 1.200.00 1,200.00 16.0 2,240.00
Overlap Note: 17.6 with corner panel removed -2.0 = 16.0 allowed
34 Dr Frame Opening RT 1 Replace OEM 1,200.00 1,200.00 16.0 5.2 2,578.00
Overlap Note: 17.6 with corner panel removed -2.0 = 16.0 allowed
s Panel, Cab Corner LT 1 Replace OEM 352.00 352.00 5.0 1.8 794.00
Overlap Note: 8.0 Base with Back Panel removed -3.0 = 5.0 (Paint 2.4 -0.4 = 1.8 )
36 Panel, Cab Corner RT 1 Replace OEM 352.00 352.00 8.0 24 1.028.00
37 Panel, Back Cab I Replace OEM 886.00 886.00 170 40 2,251.00
38 Glass, Back Cab 1 Replace OEM 345.00 345.00 Inc 345.00
39 Wistrip, Back Glass 1 Replace OEM 109.00 ~ 109.00 Inc 109.00
40 Lock Pillar Section LT Labor Op 6.0 1.6 494.00
TruckWriter Note: Labor applied to section door opening frame.
41 Drip Rail, Cab RT 1 Replace OEM 0.00 0.00 1.5 97.50
42 Door Shell RT 1 Replace OEM 1.245.00 1,245.00 5.0 48 1.882.00
43 Glass, Cab Door RT I Replace OEM 165.00 165.00 Inc 165.00
ok Mirror Assv, Door-RT 1 Replace OEM 797.00 ~ 797.00 1.0 862.00
45 Vent Glass RT I Replace OEM 243.00 243.00 Inc 243.00
46 Door Handle. Cab RT R & [ Operation 0.7 45.50
47 Nameplate, Door Upr RT 1 Replace OEM 0.00 0.00 0.2 13.00
48 Wistrip, Vent Glass RT I Replace OFM 0.00 0.00 Inc 0.00
49 Aim Headlamps Labor Op 0.5 3250
50 Alignment, 3 Axle Labor Op 35 M 22750
51 Hazardous Waste Removal Sublet Repairs Inc 6.00 6.00
52 Coolant, Radiator 4 Replace OEM 15.00 60.00 Inc 60.00
53 Drill Time-Nameplate Labor Op 03 19.50
2012 International 4300 UNITED RENTALS Claim # 347355 Page 2 of 4

Copyright © TruckWriter 2014  Version31 | Last Update | 04/2015 |User ID: 1 File #261272 Print Date 4/28/2015




Line  Damage Description Qty Operation Price Ea. MU Ext Price BMT BT  Labor Paint Sublet ':_J'n:]
ot
54 Oil Pan 1 Replace OEM 328.00 328.00 2.2 471.00
55 Wheel, Frt Axle-Steel RT 1 Replace OEM 364.00 364.00 08 7 416.00
56 Tire, Front Steer-RT 1 Replace OEM 425.00 425.00 Inc 425.00
57 Tire, Rear Axle-RFO 1 Replace OEM 465.00 465.00 0.8 517.00
58 R & 1 Headlamp Assy LT R & I Operation 0.5 3250
59 R & I Hood Assembly R & I Operation 25 162.50
60 R & I Headliner-Day Cab R & 1 Operation 1.6 104.00
6l Drill Time-Mirror Brkts Labor Op 1.0 65.00
62 R & I Visor Assy R & I Operation 1.2 78.00
63 R & I Cab Door Assy LT R & [ Operation 1.5 97.50
64 R & I Door Trim Panel RT R & 1 Operation Inc 0.00
65 R & I Instrument Panel R & I Operation 7.0 M 435.00
Includes R & I all components necessary to remove instrument panel.
66 R & I Back Cab Inner Trim R & I Operation 1.5 97.50
Includes R & T all back cab inner trim components.
#67 HEADLINER 1 Replace OEM 0.00 0.00 5.0 325.00

# Indicates Manual Entry  Sup= Supplement Item F= Frame Labor =~ M= Mechanical Labor BT= Betterment Type BX= Truck Box Ite

* User selected to override TruckWriter labor and disable automated overlap protection. -Note= See notes/remarks section -end of estimate.
BMT= Percentage of Betterment applies to Parts and/or Labor as indicated plus applicable sales tax.
5 Labor I(;)etail Parts Total - oo smsmmnmeeiss ~ = s 22,556.54
ody Hrs 141.6 @ 65.00 9,204.00
7~ LaborTotal ~ -~~~ ---"--- oo 13,877.50
Paint Hrs 344 @ 6500  2236.00 it s
Mech Hrs 375 @ 65.00 2,437.50 Sublet Repairs -~ """ 7o ooon oo m et s 6.00
Frame Hrs 00 @ 65.00 0.00 Paint Material 344 Hrs@ Rate 4000 1,376.00
Parts Detail Body Material 141.6 Hrs @ Rate 0.00 0.00
OEM 2252154  List Prices Towing  ~---------mrrmommm i 0.00
Less 0% Discount 22.521.54 Sales Tax 23.932.54 (@ Rate 9.00% 2,153.93
Non-OEM 35.00 w/Mark Ups 3500 Labor Tax 13,877.50 @ Rate 0.00% 0.00
BT: Betterment Type Estimate Grand Total $ 39,969.97
1=Parts Onl : -
, L:b:r (;’ni"v Riduataenis [Lcss Deductible 0.00
= Pt il LibE Less Betterment Inc Tax 000~
Net Estimate Amt $ 39,969.97

Estimate Memo

Estimate is valid for 30 days from date written. Damage Status: Total Loss

2012 International 4300 UNITED RENTALS Claim # 347355 Page 3 of 4
Copyright © TruckWriter 2014 Version 3.1 ]Tmst Update | 04/2015 |User ID: 1  File #261272 Print Date 4/28/2015




Line  Damage Description Qty Operation Price Ea. MU Ext Price BMT BT [ abor Paint Sublet  Line
This is not an authorization to repair or a guarantee of payment. The repair facility using this estimate must obtain authorization
directly from the vehicle owner for repairs. This is only an estimate based on a visual inspection and further damage is possible due to
unforeseen or hidden damage. No supplements will be considered unless prior approval is obtained from the estimator listed on this
estimate. Parts listed as salvaged parts require replacement of damaged part with recycled salvaged parts of equal or better condition.
TWE is not affiliated with any supplier depicted in this estimate and the end user has the right to chose whether or not to utilize their

Prices for aftermarket parts from TruckWriter database include  25% mark-up.

Repairer Summary
$ 3996997
0.00-
0.00-
§ $ 3996997
Fax
Date
e-mail
The above named repairer agrees to repair vehicle as per the contents of this estimate. Repaiver
also agrees to notify the appraiser if hidden or unforeseen damages are discovered during the
repair process for prior approval,
Estagreed by: X

2012 International 4300 UNITED RENTALS Claim # 347355 Page 4 of 4
Copyright ® TruckWriter 2014 Version 3.1 ‘ Last Update | 04/2015 |User ID: I File #261272 Print Date 4/28/2015




NADA Commercial Trucks Guide
Tuesday, April 28, 2015

Vehicle Summary NADA Values

Region: April 2015 :!:ference
EBNige 2012 INTERNATIONAL VIN: 3HAJTSKN3CL538906
Description: :

DuraStar Medium Duty

Conventional

4300M7 Regular Cab
MSRP: $62,007 GCW: 0 GVW: 21,500
Mileage: 120,000

Whol Loan  Retail

Base Value $34,550 $31,100 $41,225
Optional Equipment
Option Total $0 $0 $0
Mileage Adjustment $0 $0 $0

Total NADA Commercial Truck Guide Values $34,550 $31,100 $41,225

NADA assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or omissions
or any revisions or additions made by anyone on this report.
All NADA values are reprinted with permission of
NADA Used Car Guide, NADASC.




Damage Assessed By: Cheryl Jackson 951-789-9665

Date:

Estimate ID: 347355
Estimate Version: 0
Profile ID: * Mitchell

VERY IMPORTANT P00 0 00 i nnnieeennny

THIS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR. ALL COSTS OF REPAIRS
ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VEHICLE OWNER, WHO
ULTIMATELY MUST AUTHORIZE ALL REPAIRS. NO SUPPLEMENTS WILL BE
HONORED WITHOUT PRIOR INSPECTION BY CRK APPRAISALS.

kkkkkk*** THIS ESTIMATE DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY HIDDEN DAMAGES*

PLEASE FAX IN ALL SUPPLEMENTS TO 951-789-9662 OR
EMAIL TO CRKAPPRAISALSEROADRUNNER.COM

IF YOU HAVE ANY OTHER QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS CLAIM
(RENTAL VEHICLE, CLAIM STATUS, OR FOR GENERAL INFO).
PLEASE CALL YOUR INSURANCE COMPANY'S FILE HANDLER DIRECTLY

Frontier Adjusters - GH

Costa Mesa, Irvine, 1000 Oaks, Simi Valley, Santa Clarita, CA
(866) 520-0007
Fax: (714) 388-3936

Appraised For:

Classification: None

Condition Code:
Date of Loss:
Accident Date:
Deductible:

File Numbenr:
Claim Number:

Insured:
Owner:

Good

3/ 7/2015
3/ 7/2015
UNKNOWN
261272
347355

Type of Loss: Collision

UNITED RENTALS
UNITED RENTALS

Mitchell Service: 911000
Description: 12 NATIONAL CRANE 500E2
OEM/ALT: A Search Code: B842619
Line Entry Labor Line Item Part Type/ Dollar
Item Number Type Operation Description Part Number Amount
Additional Costs & Materials
1 ADD'L COST Paint/Materials 352.00 *
MANUAL ENTRIES
ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 04/20/2015 13:54:31 347355
Mitchell Data VersionOEM: MAR_15 V
MAPP:MAR_15_V Copyright (C) 1994 - 2015 Mitchell Intemmational Page 1

Software Version:

7.1.477 All Rights Reserved

4/20/2015 02:31 PM



Date: 4/20/2015 02:31 PM
Estimate ID: 347355
Estimate Version: 0
Profile ID: * Mitchell

2 900500 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT SUPPORT ARM New 250.00 * 4.0*
3 900500 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT SUPPORT ARM BRACE New 250,00 * 3.0*
4 900500 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT STEP PLATFORM New 250.00 * 3.0*
5 900500 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT PLATFORM BACKING New 250.00 * 3.0*
6 900500 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE BOX FOR CONTROLS New 1,450.00 * 6.0*
& 900500 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE CABLE SPOOL BRACKETS New 150.00 * 3.0*
8 900500 REF* REFINISH/REPAIR CRANE ARM Existing 0.00 6.0*
9 900500 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT STORAGE BOX COMPLETE New 950.00 * 4,0*
10 REF REFINISHREPAIR RIGHT STORAGE BOX COMPLETE 5.0*
11 900500 BDY* ADD'L LABOR OP CHECK ALL CONTROLS DIAGNOISTIC Existing 2.5
* = Judgment Item
Estimate Totals
Add"
Labor Sublet
I. Labor Subtotals Units Rate  Amount Amount Totals iIl. Part Replacement Summary Amount
Body 28.5 80.00 0.00 0.00 2,280.00 Taxable Parts 3,550.00
Refinish 11.0 80.00 0.00 0.00 880.00 Sales Tax @ 9.000% 319.50
Non-Taxable Labor 3,160.00 Total Replacement Parts Amount 3,869.50
Labor Summary 39.5 3,160.00
lil. Additional Costs Amount IV. Adjustments Amount
Taxable Costs 352.00 Customer Responsibility 0.00
Sales Tax @ 9.000% 31.68
Total Additional Costs 383.68

Paint Material Method: Rates
Init Rate = 32.00 , Init Max Hours = 99.9, Addl Rate = 0.00

I Total Labor: 3,160.00
1. Total Replacement Parts: 3,869.50
1L Total Additional Costs: 383.68
Gross Total: 7,413.18

V. Total Adjustments: 0.00
Net Total: 7,413.18

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 04/20/2015 13:54:31 347355
Mitchell Data VersionOEM: MAR_15_V

MAPP:MAR_15_V Copyright (C) 1994 - 2015 Mitchell Intemational Page 2 of 3
Software Version: 74477 All Rights Reserved




Date: 4/20/2015 02:31 PM
Estimate ID: 347355
Estimate Version: 0
Profile ID: * Mitchell

Insurance Co:
Address:

Telephone:
Fax Phone:

"This estimate has been prepared based on the use of replacement parts
supplied by a source other than the manufacturer of your motor
vehicle. Any warranties applicable to these replacements are provided
by the manufacturer or distributor of these parts rather than by the
original manufacturer of your vehicle."

********CALIFORNIA AUTO BODY REPAIR CONSUMER BILL OF RIGHTS ***#**#%*
A CONSUMER IS ENTITLED TO:

1. SELECT THE AUTO BODY REPAIR SHOP TO REPAIR AUTO BODY DAMAGE
COVERED BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY. AN INSURANCE COMPANY SHALL NOT
REQUIRE THE REPAIRS TO BE DONE AT A SPECIFIC AUTO BODY FACILITY.

2. AN ITEMIZED WRITTEN ESTIMATE FOR THE AUTO BODY REPAIRS AND, UPON
COMPLETION OF REPAIRS, A DETAILED INVOICE. THE ESTIMATE AND THE
INVOICE MUST INCLUDE AN ITEMIZED LIST OF PARTS AND LABOR ALONG WITH
THE TOTAL PRICE FOR THE WORK PERFORMED. THE ESTIMATE AND INVOICE
MUST ALSO IDENTIFY ALL PARTS AS NEW, USED, AFTERMARKET, RECONDITIONED
OR REBUILT.

3. BE INFORMED ABOUT COVERAGE FOR TOWING AND STORAGE SERVICES.

4. BE INFORMED ABOUT THE EXTENT OF COVERAGE, IF ANY, FOR A
REPLACEMENT RENTAL VEHICLE WHILE A DAMAGED VEHICLE IS BEING REPAIRED.
5. BE INFORMED OF WHERE TO REPORT SUSPECTED FRAUD OR OTHER
COMPLIANTS AND CONCERNS ABOUT AUTO BODY REPAIRS.

COMPLIANTS WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THE BUREAU OF AUTOMOTIVE
REPAIR.

Complaints concerning the repairs of a vehicle by an auto body shop
should be directed to: California Department of Consumer
Affairs/Bureau of Automotive Repair..#800-952-5210. Department of
Insurance # 800-927-help or 213-897-8921

"This estimate has been prepared based on the use of replacement parts
supplied by a source other than the manufacturer of your motor
vehicle. Any warranties applicable to these replacements are provided
by the manufacturer or distributor of these parts rather than by the
original manufacturer of your vehicle."

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 04/20/2015 13:54:31 347355
Mitchell Data VersionOEM: MAR_15_V

MAPP:MAR_15_V Copyright (C) 1994 - 2015 Mitchell Intermational Page 3 of 3
Software Version: 7.1.177 All Rights Reserved




